



PUBLIC BID OPENING RESULTS
 SEPTEMBER 23, 2020 @ 11:00 AM
 SCHMALE/ST. CHARLES/GENEVA WATERMAIN PROJECT

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Mauro Sewer Const. Des Plaines, IL		Pattinck Const. Franklin Park, IL		Trine Construction West Chicago		Concept Plumbing Palatine, IL		S&L Joint Venture West Chicago, IL		H Linden & Sons Plano, IL		Archon Const. Addison, IL		Bolder Contractors Cary, IL		Pirtano West Addison, IL		Cecchin Plumbing Bloomingdale, IL		Acqua Contractors Elmhurst, IL		Austin Tyler Const. Woodliff, IL		J. Congdon Sewer Service Carol Stream, IL		Copenhaver Const. Gilberts, IL		A Lamp Conc. Contractors Schaumburg, IL		John Neri Const. Addison, IL		Performance Const. & Eng. Plano, IL		Martam Const. Elgin, IL			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	TREE REMOVAL (6-15 UNIT DIA.)	UNIT	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.25	\$2,415.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNIT DIA.)	UNIT	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$51.75	\$1,035.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
3	TREE, ACER PLATANOIDES EZESTRE (EASY STREET MAPLE) 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$822.25	\$1,644.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,023.00	\$2,046.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
4	TREE, TILIA CORDATA GREENSPIRE (GREENSPIRE LITTLE LEAF LINDEN) 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$822.25	\$1,644.50	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$968.00	\$1,936.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$707.00	\$1,414.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
5	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$143.75	\$1,150.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$127.00	\$1,016.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$136.00	\$1,088.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00		
6	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	8	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$132.25	\$1,058.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$127.00	\$1,016.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$136.00	\$1,088.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
7	DUST CONTROL - WATERING	UNIT	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$206.00	\$2,060.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$550.00		
8	DUST CONTROL - MECHANICAL SWEEPING	EACH	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$270.00	\$8,100.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$553.00	\$16,590.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$430.00	\$12,900.00	\$206.00	\$6,180.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
9	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	2881	\$30.00	\$86,430.00	\$27.00	\$77,787.00	\$37.00	\$106,397.00	\$0.10	\$288.10	\$51.50	\$148,371.50	\$31.00	\$89,311.00	\$35.00	\$100,835.00	\$59.00	\$169,979.00	\$41.00	\$116,121.00	\$41.00	\$116,121.00	\$50.00	\$144,050.00	\$45.00	\$129,645.00	\$66.00	\$190,146.00	\$1.00	\$2,881.00	\$10.00	\$28,810.00	\$15.00	\$44,215.00	\$40.00	\$115,240.00	\$40.00	\$115,240.00	\$39.00	\$112,359.00		
10	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SG YD	3000	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.65	\$22,950.00	\$11.50	\$34,500.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00		
11	EXPLORATION TRENCH, 48"	FOOT	250	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.75	\$6,437.50	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$52.00	\$13,000.00
12	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	37	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$2.20	\$81.40	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$2.25	\$83.25	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$6.00	\$222.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$2.20	\$81.40	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$3.00	\$111.00		
13	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	37	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$2.20	\$81.40	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$2.25	\$83.25	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$6.00	\$222.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$2.20	\$81.40	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$3.00	\$111.00		
14	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	37	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$2.20	\$81.40	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$2.25	\$83.25	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$2.00	\$74.00	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$6.00	\$222.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$2.20	\$81.40	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$3.00	\$111.00	\$3.00	\$111.00		
15	SOODING SALT TOLERANT	SG YD	3000	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$11.00	\$33,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.05	\$30,150.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$8.25	\$24,750.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$13.00	\$39,000.00	\$17.00	\$51,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$13.00	\$39,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$13.00	\$39,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00		
16	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$172.50	\$1,725.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00				
17	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	6726	\$3.00	\$20,178.00	\$2.00	\$13,452.00	\$4.00	\$26,904.00	\$2.35	\$15,806.10	\$4.00	\$26,904.00	\$3.00	\$20,178.00	\$3.00	\$20,178.00	\$1.00	\$6,726.00	\$4.00	\$26,904.00	\$3.50	\$23,541.00	\$3.00	\$20,178.00	\$2.00	\$13,452.00	\$2.50	\$16,815.00	\$2.00	\$13,452.00	\$1.00	\$6,726.00	\$4.00	\$26,904.00	\$2.00	\$13,452.00	\$3.00	\$10,116.00	\$4.00	\$26,904.00	\$2.00	\$13,452.00
18	INLET FILTERS	EACH	32	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$115.00	\$3,680.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$165.00	\$5,280.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$231.00	\$7,392.00	\$170.00	\$5,460.00	\$299.00	\$9,568.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,584.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,900.00	\$125.00	\$3,900.00	\$125.00	\$3,900.00		
19	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B	TON	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00		
20	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	350	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$23.00	\$8,050.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$29.00	\$10,150.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$59.00	\$20,650.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$33.00	\$11,550.00		
21	TEMPORARY RAMP	SG YD	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$168.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00		
22	TEMPORARY HMA SURFACING, 2"	TON	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$282.00	\$2,820.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00		



PUBLIC BID OPENING RESULTS
SEPTEMBER 23, 2020 @ 11:00 AM
SCHMALE/ST. CHARLES/GENEVA WATERMAIN PROJECT

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Mauro Sewer Const. Des Plaines, IL		Pattick Const. Franklin Park, IL		Trine Construction West Chicago		Concept Plumbing Palatine, IL		S&L Joint Venture West Chicago, IL		H Linden & Sons Plano, IL		Archon Const. Addison, IL		Bolder Contractors Cary, IL		Pirtano Addison, IL		Cecchin Plumbing Bloomingdale, IL		Acqua Contractors Elmhurst, IL		Austin Tyler Const. Elwood, IL		J. Congdon Sewer Service Carol Stream, IL		Copenhaver Const. Gilberts, IL		A Lamp Const. Contractors Schaumburg, IL		John Neri Const. Addison, IL		Performance Const. & Eng. Plano, IL		Martam Const. Elgin, IL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
84	WATER SERVICE B-BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$204.75	\$1,023.75	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$262.00	\$1,310.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$49.00	\$245.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
85	WATER SERVICE B-BOXES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$141.50	\$707.50	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$241.00	\$1,205.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$199.00	\$995.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$117.00	\$585.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00		
86	TRACER WIRE LOCATING STATIONS	EACH	23	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$526.75	\$12,115.25	\$540.00	\$12,420.00	\$530.00	\$10,350.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$779.00	\$17,917.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$671.00	\$15,433.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$673.00	\$15,479.00	\$115.00	\$2,645.00	\$360.00	\$8,280.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$470.00	\$10,810.00
87	WATER MAIN PIPE MARKER IN PAVEMENT	EACH	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$126.50	\$2,277.00	\$132.00	\$5,616.00	\$435.00	\$7,830.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$565.00	\$10,170.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$949.00	\$17,082.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$134.00	\$2,412.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$8.00	\$144.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$22.00	\$396.00
88	WATER MAIN PIPE MARKER IN SOIL	EACH	23	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$121.65	\$2,802.55	\$145.00	\$3,335.00	\$265.00	\$6,095.00	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$295.00	\$6,785.00	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	\$484.00	\$11,132.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$115.00	\$2,645.00	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$44.00	\$1,012.00
89	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$65,367.46	\$65,367.46	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$22,775.00	\$22,775.00	\$84,265.00	\$84,265.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$158,500.00	\$158,500.00	\$22,351.00	\$22,351.00	\$149,160.00	\$149,160.00	\$839,000.00	\$839,000.00	\$412,000.00	\$412,000.00	\$331,000.00	\$331,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$226,000.00	\$226,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
90	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.05	\$2,625.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
91	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	833	\$1.00	\$833.00	\$10.00	\$8,330.00	\$12.00	\$9,996.00	\$1.20	\$999.60	\$2.00	\$1,666.00	\$1.00	\$833.00	\$3.00	\$2,499.00	\$2.00	\$1,666.00	\$1.00	\$833.00	\$5.00	\$4,165.00	\$1.00	\$833.00	\$2.00	\$1,666.00	\$1.00	\$833.00	\$1.00	\$833.00	\$1.00	\$833.00	\$3.00	\$2,499.00	\$5.00	\$4,165.00	\$2.00	\$1,666.00		
92	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.85	\$1,285.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
93	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.95	\$195.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.25	\$225.00
94	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.45	\$345.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$3.40	\$340.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00		
95	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$6.25	\$625.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
96	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.85	\$1,285.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
97	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.50	\$1,890.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$111.00	\$6,660.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00
98	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	SQ FT	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.80	\$2,520.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00
99	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,200.95	\$16,200.95	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,309.00	\$16,309.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
100	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES (CA-11)	CU YD	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$37.50	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00
101	PRE-CONSTRUCTION TELEVISION INSPECTION	FOOT	3671	\$5.00	\$18,355.00	\$3.00	\$11,013.00	\$7.00	\$25,697.00	\$4.75	\$17,437.25	\$2.00	\$7,342.00	\$5.00	\$18,355.00	\$4.00	\$14,684.00	\$8.00	\$29,368.00	\$1.00	\$3,671.00	\$2.00	\$7,342.00	\$3.50	\$12,848.50	\$6.00	\$22,026.00	\$4.23	\$15,528.33	\$8.00	\$29,368.00	\$4.65	\$17,076.15	\$5.50	\$28,190.50	\$2.00	\$7,342.00	\$4.90	\$17,987.90		
102	POST-CONSTRUCTION TELEVISION INSPECTION	FOOT	3671	\$5.00	\$18,355.00	\$3.00	\$11,013.00	\$6.00	\$22,026.00	\$4.20	\$15,418.20	\$3.00	\$11,013.00	\$5.00	\$18,355.00	\$4.00	\$14,684.00	\$6.00	\$22,026.00	\$1.00	\$3,671.00	\$2.00	\$7,342.00	\$3.50	\$12,848.50	\$6.00	\$22,026.00	\$0.60	\$2,202.60	\$3.73	\$13,692.83	\$6.00	\$22,026.00	\$4.10	\$15,051.10	\$4.25	\$15,691.75	\$2.00	\$7,342.00	\$3.20	\$11,747.20
103	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$97.50	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$138.00	\$13,800.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$116.00	\$11,600.00
104	SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$97.50	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$116.00	\$11,600.00
105	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$258.75	\$2,587.50	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$589.00	\$5,890.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$15,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
106	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFF																																								